

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

PODZE

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SA	Ē	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/							3 7 1 - 17 Am 2 11 1 33
BID OPENING DATE	12/2	22/2011			BID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		J B		962-73			119 778 00
	RECLAMATIO	N: REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND &	OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
	WEST VIRGI IS SOLICIT CONTRACT T	INIA DEP FING BID FO PROVI	ARTME S FRO DE AL	NT OF ENVIRO M QUALIFIED (L LABOR AND)	NMENT/ CONTR/ MATER:	IALS FOR THE	
	THE "LYNCH	I RUN HI	GHWAL	L #6 PHASE I	I" PRO		
	THE SITE I		ED AT	SAND FORK, I	WEST	VIRGINIA,	5
	- (이 1) - (Control of the control o	RY ON SI		EBID CONFEREI ALL INTERESTI		HALL BE HELD ON	
_	REQUIRED T	O ATTEN	D THI	S MEETING. I	FAILUI	RE TO ATTEND TH	
	MANDATORY THE BID.			L RESULT IN 1 N MAY REPRESI		ALIFICATION OF	
	BIDDER. A	ALSO, PR	EBIDS	WILL INVOLVE	EEXTE	ENSIVE FOOT	
	TRAVEL OVE WEATHER.	R DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN AND/	DR DUI	RING INCLEMENT	
				LL BE MADE A	중심하는 생기는 사람들이 나다.		
	POTENTIAL OFFICIAL D					LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATOR	
	PRE-BID.	FAILURE	TO P	ROVIDE YOUR (COMPAN	NY AND	
						HEET WILL RESUL	T
	IN DISQUAL					ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE.	RECEIVED
				BLE FOR ENSU			
						E ATTENDANCE	2012 JAN -5 PM 1: 07
				DIVISION AND SPONSIBILITY		STATE AGENCY	
				E PRE-BID AT			
1	a dil			- THE DID HI		TOL ONLL!!	DIVISION
		.	SEE RE	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	ND CONDI	TIONS	
SIGNATURE	leike S	Fres	hos	TELEPH	ONE	372-4378 DATE	12-22-11
TITLE PRE	ESIGENT	- FEIN 5	5-0	762758	}	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH			INSER	T NAME AND ADDE	RESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- **4.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VEZDOR

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM I-79, TRAVEL TO THE BURNSVILLE/GLENVILLE EXIT TURN RIGHT ONTO COUNTY ROUTE 5 AND PROCEED 11.5 MILES TO LYNCH RUN ROAD (CR28) ON RIGHT. LYNCH RUN ROAD FOR 0.8 MILES TO LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PHASE I (LOCATED BEHIND GATE). TURN RIGHT AND FOLLOW 300' TO SITE ON BOTH SIDES OF CREEK. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

DODZE

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

11/15/			OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
	ATTENDED DESCRIPTION						
D OPENING DATE:	1	2/22/2	The second second		BID	OPENING TIME 0	11:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP CA	T. O.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ţşi -	NOTICE WITHIN IS RECE	TO PROD 365 CAL IVED.	CEED: LENDAR UNLESS	TH DA	SUCH BID. IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	EON REST
	RIGHT T NOTICE SUPPLIE	TO CANCI	EL THIS VENDOR OF AN I	S C	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS	DO NOT CONFORM	1
	THE HIG RATES A TO WEST	HER OF AS ESTAIN VIRGII	THE U. BLISHED NIA COD	S. DE			SE
	INTERES REQUIRE OR IN A	T FOR I D BY S' NY AMEI	PAYMENT TATE LA RICAN I	S I (W) (NS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
					VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
	ALL OF OF THIS			СК	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	The State of the S	IERCIAL	GENERA DNTRACT	\L	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
		,	SEI	EREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
NATURE 1	Teit	59	Fre	M	our TELEPHONE	372-4378 DATE	12-22-11
LE PRE	SINEAL	FEIN	55-	01	7627.58	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-372-4378 *604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT. ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VEZDOR

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ď CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/	2011						A
BID OPENING DATE:	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	12/22/	2011	-322	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	800-64	3-9748	OR W	W.AV	CAN CONTACT THE S.OSMRE.GOV *******	AVS OFFICE AT ********	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	PERSON STATE	S DESI MUST B ING BO	RING E LICI ARD I	TO PE ENSED S EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS	
	MADE B CAPITO WV 253	Y CONT L COMP 05, PH	ACTING LEX, I	G THE BUILD -558-	WEST VIRGINIA DING 3, ROOM 319, 7890.	IVISION OF LABOR, CHARLESTON,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B MPLET	R TO ID. E:	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	I PA M - TI - IT
e f	CONTRA CONTRA				AgLE XXXXVAI W.V.O.32.5.	10N. INC	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
<i>f</i>		F THEI	R CON	TRACT		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
L			_	APP	LICABLE LAW		
	& REGU "REQUE	LATION ST FOR ON IS	S, ANI QUOT	O THE ATION DLE A	E CODE, PURCHASI INFORMATION PRO " ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	PURCHASING NG THIS	
SIGNATURE	1 ' /		Ž I.	OEC NE	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	herte	2 2	Tre	sh	ou .	312-4318	12-22-11
PRE	-SIDE	NT	53	-0	762758	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

MODZEK

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE	PRINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/	15/2011						VI 2 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
BID OPENING		12/22/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUÀ	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2	ANY OT	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRITTEN, V	TION MANUALS, OR WHICH CONTRADICTS OM THE SOURCES AS OID AND OF NO	
media they at a	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO	TED WI TO PR DNSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	
	THE COBY CUSA TRAIPROVISWORKMATHE COCONTRAIPE FINAL RESPONDE BE REM	(A) TONTRACT STOM OF SE GUAR SION, TONSHIP, ONTRACT ACTOR FOR WORK, PAYMEN ISIBILI FECTS	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON NEI T SHA TY FO APPEA AT TH	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER LL RE R NEG RING	CTIVE TRADES. OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MAN ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEER FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPTALIEVE THE CONTRALIGENCE OR FAULT	RANTEE ESTABLISHE IN THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE ATERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY ED BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANC IANCE NOR THE ACTOR OF IY MATERIALS, AND	
	CONTRA EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA	(B) ACTOR W ING AT AILURES ACTOR I	DURI ILL M THE D DUE N ANY	AINTA ATE O TO TH OF T SHALL	IN THE PROJECT T F THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEN	WORKMANSHIP OF VELOPS DURING THE V THE CONTRACTOR	
SIGNATURE TITLE	Neite	5 S FE	Fr	sh	TELEPHONE TELEPHONE	372-4378 DATE	12-22-11
	WHEN DESC	ONDING.	TO PEO	INISER	TNAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

>HZDOR

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERM	S
11/15	/2011									
BID OPENING DATE		12/22/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30)PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
, .	CONSTR ALLOTT FURTHE	ED FOR (D)	THE BEIN WORK GUAR NED I	G AN UNDE ANTEE N THE	EXTENSION R THE CON S CONCERN	I OF THE ITRACT. IING REV	RIOD SHALL NO PERFORMANCE EGETATION MAY FICATIONS	TIME		
	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF	T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY	THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	CONTR G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	THE DIREC NY OTHER E CONTRAC AYS WRITT	TOR OF RIGHT O TOR IS EN NOTI	LLED IN WHOLE PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT M GIVEN NOT LES CE, (DELIVERE ED) OF INTENT	AY S D BY		
- 12	VENDOR PERMIT MATERI PERMIT	TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	L NECESSA ORTATION THE JOB S	RY DIVI OF EQUI SITE, REQUIR	THE SUCCESSF SION OF HIGHW PMENT AND ED CONSTRUCTI	AYS		
	(5) T ACCORD RECLAM	ALL ANCE W	WORK ITH T OF TH	UNDER HE SP	ECIFICATI	ONS PRE	HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE #6 PHASE II"			
(5) = (5) (5)	PLANS AND AL MADE P 7 DRAW OF ENV	& SPEC L PROV ROPERL INGS A IRONME	S ARE ISION Y A P S PRE NTAL	S, CL ART O PARED PROTE	AUSES AND F THIS CO IN-HOUSE	CONDIT ONTRACT,	BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN AND CONSISTS WV DEPARTMEN	ARE OF		
		1		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	101	(0)	I	1011	1111	TELEPHONE	372-4378	DATE	7- 77	- 11
TITLE	2 EC	FE FE	IN	5-9	7627		1010	ANGES TO F	BE NOTED ABO	VE
	Y TSIN	-///	- 5	,5-/	1/1011	.) /	ADDITION OF			. —



PODDE

ı

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN' 11/15/			MS OF SALE		SHIP VI		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011			BID	PENING TIME	01:3	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	LIOP C	AT. IO.	ITÉM NUMI	eta escarbasca l	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT	FOR PAY REIN BE FICATIO IT IS	MENT FORE NS SI THE I	REQUESTE HALL BE U DEP'S INT WITHIN 60	ITEMIZED. THE ISED FOR ENT TH	DEP ANED SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUING APPLICATION AT THE PAYMEN AFTER RECEIPT	DED IS IT TO	
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET	CONTRAC PAYMENT THE TI BE DET ED IF B	TOR BASIME OF BRMIN	ED ON THE F THE SUE NED FROM	PERIOI AMOUN MITTAL THE ACT T MEAS	TUAL QUANTITY URES OR THE	OF	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL T FURT	CY PROT	ECTION OID,	ON, THE S	TATE M	ONTRACTOR FIL AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT		
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR USE	of D	OMESTIC S	STEEL P	RODUCTS		
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DIVI ACTOR M CONTRAC MADE I	SION AY U: T PRI	PURSUANT SE OR SUF OJECT OTH	TO SUPPLY STE	CTOR OF THE SSECTION 2 BE EEL PRODUCTS I THOSE STEEL AS USED IN	FOR	
	Α.	CONS OF O	TRUCTIO R OTHER	N OF	, OR ANY ROVEMENT	ADDITION TO ANY	ANY ERECTION ON TO, ALTERA BUILDING OR IMITED TO, R	TION	
IGNATURE			SI	E REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TE		DITIONS	IDATE	
IGNATURE 1	. 6	()	1	ty t	IT	ELEPHONE	771 /1100	DATE	7 7 7 11



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT. QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE UOP UNIT PRICE OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF С. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

VHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15658

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

E / P /

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/22/2011 CAT. QUANTITY AMOUNT LINE UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.	* * h= 131	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	PROVIS DETERM	IONS, IINES T	THE S HAT T	PENDI HERE	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASO	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN	
7 104 2	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	ID FO		CTS, THE SPENDING	
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	T BID FOR SUCH D ATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S		- 1411 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3
	REV. 3	/88			,	a ar a a fritta	
	EXHIBI	Т 9					
	I	FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE		
20 34 S	AND A AND SP LIST S	LIST O	F ALL ATION E FOR	PART S FOR WARDE	IES THAT HAVE PR THE PROJECT. T D TO THE BUYER I	HE ADDENDUM AND	
	SEND A	COPY	OF TH	E ADD	ENDUM TO THE STA ISSUED.	TE AGENCY FOR	12
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P	ARTIE . AN	S AND Y ADD	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID	
				ŞÉÉ RÉY	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	L NDITIONS .	
SIGNATURE	wike.	5	Fres	chor	TELEPHONE	372-4378 DATE	12-22-11
TITLE	7	FE	N	-		ADDRESS SHANGES	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for

RFO NUMBER

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15658... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. ushom . SIGNATURE 6LA EXCAVATION INCOMPANY 12 - 22 - 20/1 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLES TON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

S H D C C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/							
BID OPENING DATE	:	12/22/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME (11:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	RFQ. I	: NO.: PENING			GN-23		
	BID O	PENING	TIME:	1:	30PM		
			OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 4378	IS NECESSARY	
				TO BE	ITH THEIR BID THUSED FOR PAYMEN BOX 218 WA, WV 2522	T PROCESSING:	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		E PRINT RNING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	AME OF PERSON TO		
				1	4 . 1 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10		
				<u></u>			
SIGNATURE	, ,	<i></i>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS DAT	
N	heite	5 5	tres	hou	u leternoine	312-4378	12-22-11
TITLE PRI	ESIDE	ENT	EIN 50	5-0	762758	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NECOCE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ADI	PES	SS CO	RESP	ONDE	NCE.	TOA	TTEN	ITION	OF:
					A PART COLLEGE				

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*604150016 PO BOX 218

304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15658 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Lynch Run Highwall #6 Ph II DEP 15658

Contractor's Bid Schedule

Company Name:_	Engle Excavation ING
Address:	P.D. BOX 218
	KENNA, WV 25248

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		· · · · · · · ·			
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	4000 2
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	5,000 00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	3,4000
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	11.50000
4.1	30	TN	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	50 99	1.5000
5.0	460	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control	1 00	46000
5.1	400	LF	12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control	200	800 9
5.2	25	TN	Stone Construction Entrance	10000	2.500 2
6.0	1	LS	Revegetation	LS	1.713 00
7.0	180	LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channels (Discharge Channels)	2600	4.680 00
7.1	225	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channels ("A" and "B")	3500	7 87.5 0
7.2	30	LF	18" HDPE Pipe	5000	15 000 2
7.3	1	EA	Splash Pad	2000€	2'000 2
9.1	4	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	7000=	28 000
9.2	4	EA	Bate Gate Pipe/Seal	7,5000	30,000 8
9.3	140	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR-35)	800	1/20 0
9.4	10	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	100	10 00
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain	200	2000
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	100	2000
1					
					ē
⋘			TOTAL		
⋘			2		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: <u>EAGLE EXCAVATION TNC.</u> Tax Payer ID No.: <u>55~0762758</u> Address: <u>P.D. Box 2/8</u> City: <u>KENNA</u> State: <u>WN</u> Zip Code: <u>25248</u> Phone <u>304</u>) <u>372-4378</u> Fax No. <u>(304) 372-4378</u> E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MEKE D. FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. 12-22-11

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Do	rt	D
ΡЯ	rı	.,

	7
Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/ Telephone % of Own	
Begin Date:	Ending D	ate:
Name Address	Ending D	e# nership
Begin Date:	Eliding D	ato.
Name Address	Position/ Telephon % of Own	
Begin Date:	Ending D	ate:
Name Address		e# nership
Begin Date:	Ending D	Oate:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kanan ha TO-WIT:
I, DENNIS GEORGE FRESHOUR after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Engle Excavation Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Engle Excavation Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Enfe Excavation INC. (Company Name)
By: Dennis George Freshown Title: FIEID MANAGER
Title: FIEID MANAGER
Date: 1-5-20/2
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of 3
By Commission expires Moveh 17, 2018
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ROBERT S. BUMPUS 7372 - 10 Sissonville Drive Charleston, West Virginia 25320 (Notary Public)
My Commission Expires Mar. 17, 2018 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP#15658

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Eagle EXCAVATION INC Authorized Signature: Stepping Leonge Freshow Date: 1-5-20/2 State of West Virginia County of Knun ha Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\underline{\mathcal{F}}$ day of December, $20\underline{l}\underline{\mathcal{L}}$. NOTORY PUBLIC __ AFFIX SEAL HERE... **OFFICIAL SEAL** NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ROBERTS. BUMPUS 7372 - 10 Sissonville Drive Charleston, West Virginia 25320

My Commission Expires Mar. 17, 2018



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 04-558-8802

304-372-4378 *604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 12/21/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 01/05/2012 CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE ADDENDUM NO.2 CHANGE AS NOTED BELOW BID OPENING DATE FROM: 01/08/2012 TO: 01/05/2012 AT 1 30PM AT 1 30PM NO OTHER CHANGES. END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 0001 962-73 JB 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15658 TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 04-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE "LYNCH RUN HW #16-PHASE II" PROJECT TO DISTIBUTE (1) THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, (2) Q&A'S AS A RESULT OF THE PRE-BID MEETING ON: 12/07/2011, (3) THE BID BOND INSTRUCTIONS AND FORM, AS WELL AS (4) THE DRUG FREE AFFIDAVIT THAT WAS NOT ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL RFQ. BID OPENING DATE WILL CHANGE FROM: 12/22/2011 AT 1:30 PM TO: 01/08/2012 AT 1:30 PM NO OTHER CHANGES. OF ADDENDUM NO.1 END 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 04-558-8802

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE 12/20/20		TEF	IMS OF SAL	É	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		1/08/2	2012			BID OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
**	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ	DEP15658	***** TO	TAL: \$\frac{\beta}{119,778}\$
			П					
			0					
					-			
SIGNATURE	£	d) 7		SEE REY	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDIT		DATE 1 2 2012
TITLE PRES	ele.		ISS SE	5-07	6275	9		HANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ABELED 'VENDOR'

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting

For DEP 15658

Lynch Run HW # 6 Phase II

The following comments and questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflict between the two.

This grout specification shall be added to the existing specification and made part of the bidding contract.

7.3.3 Grout to be used in the grouted riprap ditches shall consist of a cubic yard mixture as follows;

Cement - 470 lbs

Fly Ash - 220 lbs

Water - 316 lbs

Air Entrainment 6% +/- 2%

Sand - 2676 lbs

Rheobuild 1000 (as needed to achieve the required slump and strength).

The minimum required compressive strength of the grout shall be 2000 psi @ 28 days.

All testing shall be the responsibility of the contractor as part of Section 3 of these specifications. Two sets (4 cylinders) of test cylinders per day shall serve as a minimum.

- Q1. Will this project start this winter?
- A1. No this project will not start before April 1, 2012.
- Q2. Does the building have to come down that is covering one of the portals?
- A2. Yes. The building must come down and the material will remain the property of the landowner.
- Q3. Is there a gas line by the seals above the garden?
- A3. No. It is in the flat area and shown on the site map of the plans. The channel coming from these two bat gates will cross the gas line at one spot.

The Contractor shall have 60 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause will be in effect after the 60 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

RECEIVED AML

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO. 12 63 C. Lynch Rus Highwyll 46 94 II PLEASE PRINT	* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD	MAILING ADDRESS NUMBERS
REQUEST FOR QUOT	* PLEASE BE SURI	

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	CHICAGO
Company: GREN MOUNTAN	511 50 th ST	PHONE 304 925 0255
De la Prince	Chas wo	FREE
Final Address: D+K722C K460, Ca	25304	FAX 925-9230
	174 HUBT LANE	PHONE 547310190
Ben:	Kenver W 25813	TOLL FREE
Email Address: DIRLEC ACI-WU.COM		FAX 3242554232
Company: Carperty Redging trop	PO BX 13015	PHONE 304-984-1115
X	Sissnully WU 25380	FREE
Address: RCarpon 16)		FAX 964-2770
Company: Breaksoway Inc.	Sutten wer 26621	PHONE 304-765-5/37
Rep: Keill Dranison		FREE
Address:	Breck away wir. COM	FAX 3C4-765-5384
Company: BAINESEXCIINC	(20, Bx13384	PHONE 3021-4824-1725
Ban Mabort L. BAINES	Sissonville WU25360	FREE
Address:		FAX 304-984-0074

PLEA	t 0
1	KEQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO. 1 7 4 2 C

SIGN IN SHEET

ASE PRINT

Page 2 of 7. Doll

TELEPHONE & FAX

3

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

304-364-8376 PHONE 30 4-738-4397 TOLL 1865 FAX 324 272-4378 323-3639 3001-364-8676 PHONE 30/ 972 8890 TOLL FREE 739-440. FAX301/172 8897 NUMBERS 673 304-307-30% PHONE TOLL FREE PHONE PHONE FREE FREE FREE FAX FAX FAX SIMPSON, WU 26 435 OSK MANNER SI 10 130×1018 2629 D.O. BOX 218 PO BOX 243 MAILING ADDRESS KENNA Juck, Cul 25063 SO OF 7/1146.Com Email Address: DCE_ CowgIALUP C. GARTHUNK, NET Email Address: Bib (Am lerbun, (1) or 15km , 10m EACLE KXCAMITUM IN ELBON Email Address 1911/15. 14/11016 160 CC KRAZI FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME 11/20 COWGIRL UP ROPE SPENCER Email Address: RHSA HALLS. NET Ex 15 Wines inc JR Sperce DENNIS SAMES ZEOROFE Rib ent Email Address: Company: Company: Company: Company: Company: Rep: Rep: Rep: Rep: Rep:

- PLEAS	FOUEST FOR
SIGNIN	Request for quotation no. 15658

N SHEET

SE PRINT

Page 3 of 4

TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

PHONE 304/768-4573 TOLL 304 3645153 2040 PHONE 36-4-4-0255 318498 408 PHONE 304-390-3303 204-295-5593 1851- - 296-125 PHONE BY-765-352 PHONE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE TOLL FAX FAX FAX FAX FAX 25364 6a55 away WV 26624 65856 MAILING ADDRESS 7/3 Flaturads inv 4108 以 交 万 CHARLES TON Sand Fook Po Box 10 4/2 30 BOX О С Email Address: easternarrow ehotmail. com company: Collins Building & Contracting INK KMeadows@ MSDINS 10 PE'S daniel @ Vahoo, com Meadows Stone + Downa Email Address: Jackhins Consportable Con といい ひん is the Contracting LLC FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME Meadows TH Aux Manound 1.stis Company: 三人としに Collins Menten) Janiel Bent Email Address: Email Address: Email Address: Company: Company: Company: Rep: Rep: Rep: Rep: Rep:

ON NOTHREDITO TOT BOTTOTT	SIGN IN SHEET	e 4
Lynch Run Highwall to Gh II	PLEASE PRINT	Date: <u>Dで</u> て ファンピル
* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD	BLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD	TELEPHONE & FAX
FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	NUMBERS
Company: WISEMAN EXCANATING INC	ET 1 Box 190	PHONE 304-586-3736
Rep: TOE WISEMAN	LIBERTY, WV 25124	FREE 504 - 506 - 3789
Company: Mudble & Track Company	10 Scene Highway	304-872-55
Rep: Juniv Kailes Email Address: DP (の) いたらしい	Summer-swills Wir . 26651	FREE
COMPANY: AMES BUCK 165 SELVICE 265 RED: FRANK HAVES	1184 THANSER HILL RD THANSER WY 26137	PHONE 304 462 4363 TOLL FREE
Address		FAX 304462 4343
Company <u>:</u>		PHONE
Rep:		FREE
Email Address:		FAX
Company:		PHONE
Rep:		FREE
Email Address:		FAX

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C) (D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(1)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O) (P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

WV State Agency

right corner of page #1) Your Company Name

Surety Corporate Name

City, Location of Surety

State, Location of Surety

this line in words.

Day of the month

Name of Corporation

Title of person signing

Corporate Name of Surety

Month

President

Surety

bond.

Year

State of Surety Incorporation

City of Surety Incorporation

Amount of bond in figures

Minimum amount of acceptable bid

Brief Description of scope of work

Raised Corporate Seal of Principal

Signature of President or Vice

Raised Corporate Seal of Surety

Signature of Attorney in Fact of the

Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised

Surety Seal must accompany this bid

bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on

(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")
Request for Quotation Number (upper

City, Location of your Company

State, Location of your Company

	AGENCI (A)
	RFQ/RFP#(B)
	d Bond
	SE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
(C) of	(D) , (E) ,
as Principal, and(F)	ion excepted and existing under the laws
of the State of (I) w	ion organized and existing under the laws
of the State of w	are held and firmly bound unto The State
of West Vivinia as Obligae in the pe	enal sum of(K)
of West Vilginia, as Obligee, in the pe	yment of which, well and truly to be made,
we jointly and severally hind ourselve	s, our heirs, administrators, executors,
successors and assigns.	s, our news, administrations, executors,
The Condition of the above of	obligation is such that whereas the Principal
has submitted to the Purchasing Section	on of the Department of Administration
a contain hid or proposal attached here	eto and made a part hereof to enter into a
contract in writing for	cto and made a part nercor to enter into a
	M)
NOW THEREFORE.	
(a) If said bid shall be reject	ted, or
(b) If said bid shall be accept	oted and the Principal shall enter into a
contract in accordance with the bid or	proposal attached hereto and shall furnish
any other bonds and insurance require	ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all
other respects perform the agreement	created by the acceptance of said bid then
this obligation shall be null and void,	otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly under	stood and agreed that the liability of the
Surety for any and all claims hereund	er shall, in no event, exceed the penal
amount of this obligation as herein sta	
The Surety for value received	ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that the
obligations of said Surety and its bone	d shall be in no way impaired or affected by
	ne Obligee may accept such bid: and said
Surety does hereby waive notice of an	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereunto set their
hands and seals, and such of them as	are corporations have caused their corporate
seals to be affixed hereto and these pr	resents to be signed by their proper officers,
this(N) day of(O) , 20 (P) .
Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
	(Name of Principal)
(R)	By(S)
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	(T)
, many	Title
(U)	27.5
Surety Corporate Seal	(V)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

(Name of Surety)

(W) Attorney-in-Fact

	REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we	, the undersigned,
	, as Principal, and
of ,	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Oblige, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
	elves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attac	ched hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance requagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within notice of any such extension.	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no n which the Oblige may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed; a power of attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

Office of Surface Mining

Welcome Linda Keene

Togort

Applicant Violator System

Entity Page

HOME Back to Search

ENTITY

New Entity

Update Entity

Evaluate

Delete Entity

Entity OFT

Lock OFT

APPLICATION

VIOLATION

MAINTENANCE

Select Select Select EntityType Source Alias Updated Created Memo New Relationship Tax ID Middle Name * First Name **Entity Name** Entity Number 150896 Addresses 150896 150896 Parent Entity 150896 Eagle Excavation Inc Eagle Excavation Inc Business avsky019 3/29/2002 AML CONTRACTOR Eagle Excavation Inc 7/18/2001 550762758 Eagle Excavation Inc Relationships Applications 157116 Roush Leslie Ann Sub-Entity 139730 Freshour Meike 139730 Freshour Meike Permits O Comments Director President Director Description Ownership 0 0 0 Ç/I 5/29/2001 Begin Date 29 2001 10 2001 Date End

110001 1 (b)

Applicant Violator System

Entity Page

Back to Search New Entity

HOME

ENTITY

APPLICATION

Update Entity

Evaluate

Delete Entity

Entity OFT

LOCK OFT

PERMIT

VIOLATION

MAINTENANCE

Select 150896 Select Select Memo EntityType Alias Source Updated Created Middle Name * First Name **Entity Name** Tax ID Entity Number 150896 New Relationship Addresses 150896 Parent Entity 150896 Eagle Excavation Eagle Excavation Inc Business avsky019 AML CONTRACTOR 3/29/2002 7/18/2001 550762758 Eagle Excavation Inc Eagle Excavation Inc Relationships Applications Sub-Entity 157116 Roush Leslie Ann 139730 Freshour Meike 139730 Freshour Meike D Permits O Comments Director President Director Description Ownership 0 0 0 Begin Date 1.11 1 5/29/2001 29 2001 26.2001 Date D C

Select 150896 Eagle Excavation	Select 150896 Eagle Excavation
157116 Roush Leslie Ann	157116 Roush Leslie Ann
Treasurer	Secretary
0	0
5/29/2001	5/29/2001
	0

Agency	
REQ.P.O#	DEP15658

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That w	, the undersigned, Eagle Excavation, Inc.		
of	Kenna	WV	, as Principal, and United State	es Surety Company	
of	Timonium	MD	, a corporation organized and existing unde	r the laws of the State of	
	MD with its principal o	ffice in the City of	Timonium, as Surety, are held and	firmly bound unto the State	
of We	est Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of Five Per	ent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%	_) for the payment of which,	
well a	and truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind our	elves, our heirs, administrators, executors, suc	cessors and assigns.	
		7.1	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Pure	*	
		1.00 SE 00 1000	hed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter in	to a contract in writing for	
DEF	15658 Lynch Run Highwal	I#6 PH II - Accordir	to Plans and Specifications	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
	NOW THEREFORE,				
	(a) If said bid shall be reject	cted or			
	(b) If said bid shall be acce	epted and the Principal	shall enter into a contract in accordance with th	e bid or proposal attached	
hereto agree	o and shall furnish any other bo ment created by the acceptance	nds and insurance rec e of said bid, then this	rired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other	r respects perform the obligation shall remain in full	
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,					
excee	ed the penal amount of this obli	gation as herein stated			
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no					
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby					
waive	notice of any such extension.				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, F	Principal and Surety ha	e hereunto set their hands and seals, and sucl	of them as are corporations	
have	caused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto a	d these presents to be signed by their proper o	lficers, this	
22r	nd day of December				
			F F		
Princi	pal Corporate Seat		Eagle Excavation, Inc.	of Principal)	
			10.4	O Fan la VIII	
			By New (Must b	pe President or	
				resident)	
			Meike D. Freshou	ır President	
				Title)	
Surety	y Corporate Seal		United States Surety (Company	
)8				of Surety)	
			1 /		
			By X1. 4.0.	He Julpinson	
			Kimberly J. Wikinson, WV Residen	t Agent Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond penalty does not exceed

*********Unlimited******

Dollars (\$ ***unlimited****).

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 2015. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and scaled and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 31st day of March, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals







By:

Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

State of California

County of Los Angeles SS:

On this 31st day of March, 2011, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

deborah reese

(Seal)

Commission # 1926048
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2015

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this a day of December 1, 2011.

Corporate Seals

Bond No. D17
Agency No. 12116







Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary